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Programme Name Certificate in Applied Learning (Innovation and Entrepreneurship)  
Mode 1 Cohort 2024-26 NF (Secondary 5) 

ApL Tutor Ms Yuki Chan Class Code D 
Module 1: Innovation and Design Thinking Mindset (90 hours) 

Lesson Number Date Time Venue 

1 September 14, 2024 (Sat) 
  

 
September 21, 2024 (Sat) (Class was cancelled due to adverse weather)  

2 September 28, 2024 (Sat) 

2:00 to 5:00pm 

HKU SPACE 

Community College 

Kowloon East Campus 

KEC902 

 

Address: 

28 Wang Hoi Road 

Kowloon Bay, Kowloon 

3 October 5, 2024 (Sat) 

4  October 12, 2024 (Sat) 

5 [1] October 19, 2024 (Sat) 

6 October 26, 2024 (Sat) 

7 November 9, 2024 (Sat) 

8 November 16, 2024 (Sat) 

9 November 23, 2024 (Sat) 

10 [2a] November 30, 2024 (Sat) 

11 [2b] December 7, 2024 (Sat) 

12  December 14, 2024 (Sat) 

13 January 11, 2025 (Sat) 

14 January 18, 2025 (Sat) 

15 February 8, 2025 (Sat) 

16 February 15, 2025 (Sat) 

17 February 22, 2025 (Sat) 

18 March 1, 2025 (Sat) 

19 March 8, 2025 (Sat) 

20 March 22, 2025 (Sat) 

21 March 29, 2025 (Sat) 

22 [3] April 5, 2025 (Sat) 

23 April 12, 2025 (Sat) 

24 May 3, 2025 (Sat) 

25 May 10, 2025 (Sat) 

26 May 17, 2025 (Sat) 

27 May 24, 2025 (Sat) 

28 June 21, 2025 (Sat) 

29 [4] June 28, 2025 (Sat) 

30 [4] July 5, 2025 (Sat)  

 

Note: Assignments / Assessments 
1. Individual assignment: Understanding the benefits and values of entrepreneurship (10%) 
2a. Group assignment: Innovating as a design thinker (5%) 
2b. Individual assignment: Innovating as a Design Thinker (5%) 
3. Group assignment: (product + in-class presentation): Micro: bit Project (15%) 
4. Group assignment: (in-class) Multimedia presentation and description of the revised design (15%) 


